computerized national identity card (CNIC), national identity card for overseas
Pakistanis (NICOP), Pakistan origin card (POC) or Overseas Pakistanis
Foundation (OPF) membership card proving his nationality and is living,
working or studying abroad permanently or temporarily for more than one
hundred and eighty two (182) days in a tax year;

(c) ‘petitioner’ for the purpose of filing petition before a special court, means the
overseas Pakistani or anyone authorized by him in his behalf;

(d) ‘prescribed’ means prescribed by rules;

(c) ‘property’ means immoveable property as defined in the Registration Act, 1908 (Act